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TATEffl
Of the financial condition of the County of Union, State of Oregon, on

the 31st day of March. A. D, 1910.

LIABILITIES

ar.rranta nutstandlne on General Fund, except those paid
COUUIJ " ,. i . n,, Tuoinur Kilt

It, fir tAXra BO ULlluno laircu uj iuo w, ,
. 2 4.1 35.08

not cancelled ik?7ii
Estimated Interest thereon .
Road Warrants outstanding and unpaid
Contingent Warrants outstanding and unpaid
Due to Road Fund
Due to Institute Fund.....
Due to Deceased Fund.-....,...- .

Due to Los tand Found Fund.....
Due to School Fund
Due to Library Fund........
Due to Indigent Soldiers Fund.........
Due to Poor Farm Fund...........,-- -

Due to Cities and Schools

Total' Liabilities ....... ..V.

- " RESOURCES

Funds 'in the hands of County Treasurer applicable to the pay-

ment of County Warrants, and amount due State of Oregon....
Funds for amount due Road Fund applicable to the payment of

Road Warrants
Funds for amount due Deceased Fund .............
Funds for amount due Institute Fund
Funds for amount due Lost and Found Fund.. .

Funds for amount due School Fund, applicable to the payment

of School Superintendent's Warrants ,

Funds for amount due Indigent Soldiers Fund
Funds for amount due Poor Farm Fund. ............... ......
Funds for amount due Cities and Schools. .

Amount in the hands of Sheriff for collection, applicable to the
payment of County Warrants, Scalp Bounty Warrants, auio nt
due Road and Scnool t unas, amount cue yuiea, ptiiuoi uia

, trlcts and other Funds. , ... . .. . . . .;V

Total Resources

S v SEMI ANNUAL STATEMENT
Of the Copunty Clerk of Union County, State of Oregon, showing the

amount and number of claims allowed by the County Court of caid County,

for what allowed, amount of warrants drawn, and amount of warrants
outstanding and unpaid, fro mthe first day of October, A. D. 1909, to the
31st day of March, A D, 1910. both inclusive.
Inusane . . . , . .......... . . . ........ ,..

Scalps i. ...... ........... i...... ...
Coroner's Inquests ........... ... ..........
Boys and Girls Aid Society. ....... .... ....
Elections ...... .'..'
Tax Rebates. . V

A. Y. P. Exposltiou. . ....... ... ... . . .

Court House Expense
'.Roads and Bridges ..... .......

Stock Inspector . .. ;. .............. .',

Circuit Court ....;!.............,...,..,..
Justice of the Peace Courts................
Expense Account
Jail ..J........;...:...,.
Paupers .................... ; ..... ...

2.243.06

1.142.64

County Commissioner. ..................... 1,348.55
Sheriffs Office .... 2,856.87
Clerk's Office
Recorder's Office
County Treasurer's
School Superintendent's Office ...........
Assessor's Office
Poor Farm
Indigent Soldiers

80.70

Warrants Outstanding on General
$36,891.92
.24.135.08

1UIC1CDL lllOICUU .,.,...,.
Warranto outslanding and unpaid.........

Contingent Warrants outstanding unpaid...,.

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss

County of ' )

6.85

.75

and

2,535.87
1,403.50

1,834.93

Juvenile

'

.". '. .... . ... .

and 136.75

4,415.70

V $1,573.13

I. Ed Wright, County of County. Oregon, do hereby certify
that the foregoing is a true and correct statement of the amount of claims
allowed by the County of said County for the six monthB, ending
warcn dist, 1910, on what account same were allowed and the
amount of warrants drawn and the amount of warrants outstanding am'
unpaid, as tne same appears upon the records of my office and in my
official ., ;

V.i WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and ssnl 'of
8am court tnis 31 st day of Maich, A. D. 1910.

'

ED County Clerk.
IVANHOE, Deputy

TREASURER'S" STATEMEXT FOR THE TERM EXDIXG
4 JIARCH 81, 1910

V' r'::- GENERAL FUND
Amount on hand at last report.........

from Sheriff from taxes ; ' .. ,
-

i

Receiver from Clerk from Tax Leins.. ...... .

Received from Clerk from Fees.
Received from Recorder from Fees.
Received from State from Scalp Bounty. . . . . . . .... . . ...
Received from George Baiid rent of House..,.
Received from Fines, violation Local Option Law.
Received from Returned Costs Palmer Road Case...

Total reed, and, on hand at last report.. .,... .

Paid out for County Warrants, Face........
Paid out for County Interest....... ......
Paid out for State Taxes. .... ,
Paid out for Contingent Warrants..;..............,.
Balance on hand 1, 1910, . ,. .

u "';.-: "'..VV SCHOOL FUND ;

Amount on hand at last report....;.,...'.........'.
Received from Sheriff from Taxes. . . . . : '. . . . . . . . .

Received from money returned by School Dost. T7.
Received Farest Reserve Rentals.. T...
Received from Circuit Court Fines...................

; Received from J. P. Courts Fines.
Total received and on band at last report....:...

Paid out on School Vouchers.
Balance on hand 1, 1910.............:..,......

ROAD FUND s

vAmount cn band at last report....,.,..;......
Received from Sheriff from Taxes... ...,.....
Received from State U. S. Land Sales Fund....
Received from Forest Reserve Rentals..
Received from all other cources. ......
Paid for Road and Bridge Warrants..
Balance on hand April 1. 1910. .....y.,

79.00
60.00 .

92.50
35.00

1.133.63
15.876.44

421.01

411.01
IX C4.C2

Court

Office 609.35
1,165.70
176.80

302.70
Court

Fund.

Doad'

Union

176.08

r

Clerk Union

Court
the

By

SEjiI

Court

April

rom

April

State.

out

459.50

150.00

.$
106.578.11 '

143.68
.1.696.85
.1,712.30

236.00
90.00

. . 159.00
,. 41.00

.$135,564.37

,.$19,600.89
..
,.; 74.86
,.. 602.27
... 220.00
... 45.00
..$32,908.82

.$107,767.72

".. ' v
.$12,608.03
. 30,073.60

730.05
. 602.26
. 6L35

CITIES AND SCHOOL DISTRICTS FUND '
on hand at last report.,,,....,....... ...$ 617.65

Received from Sheriff from Taxes for Cities. . .. .
Receiver from Sheriff from Taxes for Schools. 41,709.44

from District Clerks, Bond Interest..

176.89
136.75

28,267.38
97.19
59.51
20.25

33,350.62
857.19
808.17

13.903.86

$63,875.70

, 28,267.38
,N 69.51

' 97.19
20.25

33,350.62
- 808.17

13,905.86

,106,615.95

$254,273.52

1,573.13

$24,448.72

custody. -

WITNESS

WRIGHT. '

FORREST

A?iCAL

Received

Warrants,

.

24,937.43

32,363.80

Amount
34.453.70

'4.415.70

$50,770.1-- :

3,545.".
14,853.75

' 459.5
65,875.70

$135,504.3

$19,558.20
3350.62

$52,908.82

$15,807.91
$28,267.38

$44,079

Total received and on hand at last report $78,560.76

d out to Citiei
Paid out to Schools
Paid'out for Interest on. Bonds.., ,

$78,560.76

la for taxes and those called by the County Treasurer, hut
Due to Lost and Found Fund. 20.25

Funds lor amount of Library Fund . 857.19

Of the County Clerk of Union County, State of Oregon, the
amount and number of claims allowed by the County Court of said County,
Insane ,... ..,.....,.$ 6.85

Justice of the Peace Courts..... 421.93

Road Warrants outstanding and unpaid..,. 176.89
Received from Clerk from Tax Leins.... 143.68

Total reed, and on hand at last report... $135,504,37
Received from money returned by School Dist 77..
Received from Forest Reserves Rentals... ...........
Received from State, Forest Reserves Rentals........
Received from all other sources. ............ .......
Paid out for Interest on Bonds..................

Balance on hand April 1, 1910..... .........
Amount on hand at last report. . ,

Total received and on. hand at last report..
INSTITUTE FUND

Amount on hand at last report.. ...............
Received from Teachers Examinations..........

Total reed, and on hand at last teoort.....
Paid for expense of Institute... ........

Balance on hand --April 1, 1910. ...........

. FUND
Amount on hand at last report. ..........
Balance on hand April 1, 1910............ ........

DECEASED tfTXD
Amount on hand at last report.....................
Balance on hand April 1, 1910.
And. a total paid out in all of...............

,.

$171,493.46
L'JL.J? do hereby certify that the foregoing tea true and

....iiic.stKfcU""
mux. sui'TfiMBEK 30th, 190?) TO APRIL 1st, 1910

'
"

: - ,v Script '.-' 29.28 . 22,775.95
Paid to Treasurer. January.. :.,.'. .......Cash 711.29 - 71129
Rahnce, cash and-script,- - on hand March 31st, 1910 9 965.96
that the foregoing statement Is true find correct to the best of my knowl-edg- e

und belief, -

Amount on nana at last renort. inv k'
Received from Sheriff from 4 S3 20
Received Wallowa County for board of pauper',.'.'.' '

3o!oo

lotai received an don hand at last rennri
Paid out for warrants. Poor Farm Fund
Balance on hand April 'l. 1910

LIBTl AH VTTVn
Amount on hand- - at last, renort . .

Received - Sheriff for Tavo

Total and on hand last ronnrf oiaPaid for Library Books..........
...........

Balance on hand April 1, 1910.........

- ' ' INDIGENT SnT niTrna lrtTMn
Amount on hand at last report;...
neceivea rrom Sheriff for Taxes.......

Total and on hand at intPaid out on Indigent Soldiers Warrants.... '

, Just Another Week.
left In which to make your selection
at Eiler's Piano House.

Already there has been 34 beautU
ful pianos been nlacM ? u

since tne commencement of
"Closing Out Sale." .'

Y

at

in

our

If you ever expect to own a plane
now Is the opportune time, as we
are making enormous reductions In
prices and terms, rather than ship
the goods. We close our sample dis-
play on the evening or Friday, April

We also have a number of second
hand organs, here which we to
dispose of, v Come In and look them
oyer.' . No reasonable offer refused,
and you 'can make your 'own terms.
Open evenings until 9:30.

EILERS PIANO HOUSE.
'Mahaffy Building. Depot Street.

'',v"- '.

Notice to Do; Owners.
License on all dogs must be paid

on or before May lstr 1910, or dogs
will be killed as by the laws
of the city.

.

7. W, FARRIS,
Pound Master, City of La Grande!

O j

MerchanW Save t
$Wfi00

In 1907 the Merchants
i Oregon saved ove
$10,000 bycarryini a part
of their insurance in their
own company, the Oregon
Merchants Mutual Fire As-

surance Association, of
Dayton, Oregon. In 1903
they saved $i5,000
During the same period
their neighbor were hand- -

mg. over Jl(5C0,CC0 in
profits.

In the Oregon Merchants
Mutual you get: ; .

AT COS!
A UMIT TO YOUR LIABIU

PROMPT SETTLEMENT OF

tosses .::y:r
W.OUVER, Agent

0

o
o
o
o
o

n

....$

funds

l.79.?7

showing

ESTRAY

74.86
602.27
603.26

61.35

16.00
..4,869.20

,.$154.69
42.50

..$197.19

$67.70

.$59.51

..............
.Taxea.

from

from

have

wish

,.$4,869.20

.$794.65
.. 590.25

received

received

provide

.$401.68

. 709.19

.$1,110.87

$30,338.18
32,803.17
13,445.99

1,973.42
13,445.9;

$100.00
97.19

$197.19

$67.70

$59.51

Frawley,

$ 453.50
4.415.70

$4,869.20

$527.71
857.19

$1.384.9(

I a of

Balance on hand April 1. 1310.

LOST AND FOUND FUND
Amount on hand at last report $J0.2j

Balance on hand April 1, 1910..... l'1'Z''
Making a total received and on hand at last report in all faua.-t-

And a total paid llli'rAb
Leaving a balance on hand In all funds on April 1. 1910 r.f. . . .t7,i..i

All warrants Issued by Union County prior to thi3 report have br-p;-

called .for payment which makes the County practically out of debt oa

March 31, 1910.
STATE OF OREGON )

) SS
County of Union )

I. John Frawlcy, de hereby certify that the foregoing ia t true and
correct statement of amounts received, paid out and remaining on hand,
in the County Treasury of Union County for the bIx months ending on the
31st day of March. A. I).. 1910.'

Witness my hand this 21 day of April. A. D. 1910.
JOHN FRAWLEY, County Treasurer.

SEMI ANNUAL 'REPORT OF F. P. CIIILRFRS, SHERIFF, SliOWINtf

A1iOrTS RECEIVED FOR TAXES. AM PAID TO THE COUNTY

.TREASURER, F01L1 SLPTORKR 30th. 19U9 TO APRIL
Balance, Cash and Script, on hand Oct, 1 1909......
Received during October

Received during November. .

Received during December.,
Received during January..,
Received during February ,

Received during March

Paid to Treasurer, October.,...

Paid to Treasurer, November..

Paid to Treasurer, Januray...
Paid to Treasurer, February..
Paid to Treasurer, March.,..,.,

Steam French

....Cash $22,746.57
Script

.......Cash 696.40 .

.......Cash 969.90
..Cash 585.98

27.635.22
'' Script 965.50

....Cash 186,670.77
Script 3,301.70

34586.02-. ......
; Script -

2.911.70
Script 1.70

............... 711.29
...Cash 2.2C2.76

..Cash 200,794.65
, Script 4,207.59

Balance, and script on hand March 31st, 1910

Cle&nlnir

ru.
f.n.cos.o- -

22,773.93
696.40
969.90
585.98

2S.600.72

190,032.28

. .2,013.40
7112C

2,262.76

211,002.24
9.0C5.16

. '.-- ' $261,209.25
STATE OF OREGON ) - -

':' '": ) ".v.; v.

T. F. P. rhlldfirs. Rhprtff nf Pnnntv rivornn An

the foregoing statement is to the of my knowledge and belief
:. F. P. CHILDERS, Sheriff and Tax Collector;

v - By C. P. NEWLIN. Deputy

Tfte Elite and
, h. k

and
'iie,l for oa1 deliver V-

29.28

Cash

.Cash
27.5S

Cash

Cash

cash

1st,

S3'

ITnlnn hoi-nhi- r rortlfu
that true best

Dry Eadlt utk a p 'lalltf . Goodi

Main 64,

......... inTn ........ .,- - . vj

T T ' r vm m w " m mm.

Heatock Fit Your Gteses.

make Spcialty

in my own in La

NO

RISKS

HERE

outlnallfundsof

Dying Cearlmg VJorhs
(;GE:nuP)iTieti.

DE

Phone MahaUey Building

Depot Street

Let

EP CURVED
grind them vmkshop Grande

J grind gfll My giases.
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O
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o';o,
o
o
o
Of
o
o
o
o
o
o
o

oo
ooo
o
o
o
o
o
V
o
o
0
o
o
o
o

BROKEN LENSES REPLACED WHILE YOU WAir, o

Heaicck EYE8IG,iT

LENSES;

SPFC A! iST
Permanently Located over Newlin's Drug Store.
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